1-5 years 5+ years Total

$’000 $’000

119,651

664,263

-
- -

2,888

Effect of 100 basis point increase or decrease
on profit (+/-) (8,384)   (5,235)   8,522   5,310

2024

24,070

The company is mainly exposed to fluctuations in the New Zealand dollar (NZD) exchange rate through its branch in New Zealand.
The company's financial assets are primarily denominated in the same currencies as its reinsurance contract liabilities, which
mitigates the foreign currency exchange risk for the overseas operations in New Zealand. The company’s overall strategy in
respect of foreign currency risk management remains unchanged from 2023.

2023

The company’s sensitivity to movements in interest rates in relation to the value of interest-bearing financial assets is shown
below.

-100bps $’000
2024

-

- -

95,773

-

$’000

The carrying amount of the company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities in Australian dollars
at the reporting date is as follows:

-

4.42 213

- - 794
Fixed interest rate instruments:

-

-   -
-   -

71,277

2024 20232023
+100bps $’000

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign exchange rates.

Net Liabilities

$’000

713,222

- 54,744

$’000

  - - - -

Fixed interest rate instruments:
3.99 413,775

- - 213

  -

-

Variable interest rate
instruments:

$’000

Weighted
average

interest rate

42

General Reinsurance Australia Ltd. | Financial Report 2024

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

21 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(j) Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity

Liabilities
New Zealand dollar

Fair value of financial instruments

Investments

-
-

-

2023 2024 2023
$’000

The following table details the company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar against the relevant